

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36931/2017

LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BYLAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 106432/2018 - Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos. 1,2 and 9, I.A. No. 106433/2018 - Application for condonation of delay in bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos. 1,2 and 9, I.A. No. 106434/2018 - application to set aside the abatement and I.A. No. 106435/2018 - application for condonation of delay in filing the application for set aside the abatement)

Date : 22-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on all the applications.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)