

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A N I L L A X M A N P A N S A R E

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36931/2017

LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

BYLAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Ashwin K., Adv.  
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Service is deemed to be complete on respondent no. 3.

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 7, 8, 10 and 11 but none has entered appearance.

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the Id. counsel for respondent nos. 1/1, 1/2 , 9/1 to 9/3 and 2/1 to 2/3 for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has requested for fresh dasti in respect of unserved respondents. Allowed.

List again on 01.05.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar