

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36931/2017

LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BYLAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 106435/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 106433/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 106432/2018 - FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LEGAL REP. And IA No. 106434/2018 - TO SET ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date : 18-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.
For M/S. Devasa & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to file a fresh affidavit.

Put up after two weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(K. RAMA KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER