

ITEM NO.1
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36931/2017

LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BYLAMMA (DIED) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Alternative Arrangement Notice issued to R.No. 1/1, 9/1-9/3.
IA No. 131409/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashwin V Kotemath, Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.
Mr Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr Luv Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1(1), 2(1) to 2(3), 3 and
9(1) to 9(3) to file counter affidavit has already been
declined.

Respondent nos. 4 to 6 have refused to accept the notice
and service has already been deemed to be complete vide Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers order dt.25.6.2020.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 7,8,10 and 11 but
none has entered appearance.

Legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 1,2 and 9
have been taken on record and cause title has been amended
accordingly.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar