

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36931/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-06-2017 in RFA No. 729/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BYLAMMA (DIED) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 131409/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi M., Adv.
Ms. Sruthi Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bhardwaj, Adv.

R4

Mr. Ashwin Kotemath, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
for M/S. Devasa & Co.

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed. However, we request the High Court to take up RFA No. 729/2008 and dispose of the same as early as possible.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER